

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3880 OF 2013(For Prel.Hearing)

HAJI ASIF A. SATAR PANWALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHARIFBHAI HASAMBHAI SAKARAYANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yatin N.Oza,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Apura Kapadia,Adv.
Ms. Praseena E.Joseph,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Appeal admitted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment
and order of the High Court until further orders.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master