

LISTED ON : 19.09.2014 (SUPPL)  
BEFORE COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25719 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for exemption from filing CC)

MANSUKHBHAI VILJIBHAI PATADIA AND ORS. ....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SHARIF BHAI HASAM BHAI SAKARAYANI AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 3880 of 2013, referred to on Page No.136 as Annexure P.7 is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List on 19.09.2014.”

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR