

SLP (C) NO. 26774 OF 2014

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Taken on board.

Notice.

Dasti, in, addition is permitted.

In the meantime, there will be interim stay of the order of demolition, ordered by the learned Judges in the impugned judgment and order dated 05.09.2014, for a period of four weeks from today.

Tag with S.L.P. (C)No.25719 of 2014."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are thirteen respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by registered A.D. post as well as by dasti mode. Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 9 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 to 13 though served with the notice through dasti service.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms.Tulika Prakash, Advocate

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR