

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25719/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2014
in WPPIL No. 233/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

MANSUKHBHAI VILJIBHAI PATADIA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARIF BHAI HASAM BHAI SAKARAYANI AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 26774/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Pooja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the pleadings be completed at the earliest.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final
disposal.

Interim order extended earlier is extended till the next
date of hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.09.24
16:24:50 IST

Reason: (G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar