

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are thirteen respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by registered A.D. post as well as by dasti mode. Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 9 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 to 13 though served with the notice through dasti service.

And lastly, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let the pleadings be completed at the earliest.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

Interim order extended earlier is extended till the next date of hearing."

Service of notice is complete in both the SLPs.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms.Tulika Prakash, Advocate

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR