

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3880/2013

HAJI ASIF A. SATAR PANWALA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARIFBHAI HASAMBHAI SAKARAYANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 3880/2013 is to be listed before Id.
Registrar Court.)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Parul Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has
entered appearance.

Id. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps
alongwith fresh address to effect service on respondent no.4
within two weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 1.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar