

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3880/2013

HAJI ASIF A. SATAR PANWALA . & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARIFBHAI HASAMBHAI SAKARAYANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 3880/2013 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court.)

Date : 01-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Preeti Panwar, Adv.
Ms Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of
respondent no.5.Despite grant of last opportunity, ld. Counsel for the
petitioner has not filed process fee for effecting service on
respondent no.4 and accordingly fresh notice could not be
issued, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules
for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
necessary directions.AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar